
ALGEMEEN KAMPIOENSCHAP  13-06-22 
---------------------------------------------------------
  pl Naam                 Gemeente                Totalen
---------------------------------------------------------
   1 VANDAEL FREDDY       HASSELT            53  735.3017 
   2 MOERMANS IVAN        HASSELT            48  677.4243 
   3 KONINX JAAK          ZONHOVEN           47  848.0779 
   4 HENRIX JOZEF         STOKROOIE          42  546.4602 
   5 VANDERMAESEN PATRICK HASSELT            36  559.9593 
   6 MACHIELS LUCIEN      HASSELT            35  488.8430 
   7 VAES ALFONS          ZONHOVEN           35  543.5242 
   8 HERMANS R-L          ZONHOVEN           33  409.3309 
   9 SEVERIJNS GUIDO      ZONHOVEN           31  221.0797 
  10 VERSTRAETEN-VIERENDE ZONHOVEN           31  411.6534 
  11 BIELEN GODELIEVE     ZONHOVEN           30  513.9493 
  12 LOOS JEAN            ZONHOVEN           26  430.3412 
  13 WOUTERS RAYMOND      ZONHOVEN           25  456.8575 
  14 HOYDONCKX JOS+JOHAN  ZONHOVEN           24  397.4502 
  15 OLISLAGERS JOS       ZONHOVEN           22  384.3015 
  16 VERSTRAETEN-MYNY     ZONHOVEN           21  335.4155 
  17 AERTS JOZEF          ZONHOVEN           20  398.3242 
  18 VANDEPUT-SILLEN      ZONHOVEN           20  431.7089 
  19 BETTENS WILLY        ZONHOVEN           19  412.6246 
  20 MAES STEVEN          ZONHOVEN           16  210.5842 
  21 HULS PAUL            ZONHOVEN           14  123.4147 
  22 MYNY EDDY            ZONHOVEN           14  171.3765 
  23 MOORS JAN            ZONHOVEN           14  200.6369 
  24 DANIELS ROGER        ZONHOVEN           13  265.6479 
  25 KINDT WILLY          HASSELT            11  188.8796 
  26 MONDELAERS RONNY     HASSELT            10  156.6258 
  27 VANEMPTEN-VERSTRAETE ZONHOVEN            9  153.1844 
  28 QUINTENS R+J         LUMMEN              8   89.8870 
  29 WISSELS KEVIN+VALERE HASSELT             8  156.9489 
  30 BAMMENS MAURICE      ZONHOVEN            8  174.0148 
---------------------------------------------------------



SNELHEID ALGEMEEN  13-06-22 
---------------------------------------------------------
  pl Naam                 Gemeente                Totalen
---------------------------------------------------------
   1 VANDAEL FREDDY       HASSELT            43  590.9752 
   2 MOERMANS IVAN        HASSELT            39  589.7086 
   3 HENRIX JOZEF         STOKROOIE          32  418.4252 
   4 SEVERIJNS GUIDO      ZONHOVEN           31  221.0797 
   5 VERSTRAETEN-VIERENDE ZONHOVEN           31  411.6534 
   6 VANDERMAESEN PATRICK HASSELT            31  505.9359 
   7 KONINX JAAK          ZONHOVEN           27  533.8263 
   8 HERMANS R-L          ZONHOVEN           26  312.4852 
   9 HOYDONCKX JOS+JOHAN  ZONHOVEN           23  387.1054 
  10 MACHIELS LUCIEN      HASSELT            22  282.1898 
  11 VAES ALFONS          ZONHOVEN           22  322.4491 
  12 WOUTERS RAYMOND      ZONHOVEN           21  383.6132 
  13 OLISLAGERS JOS       ZONHOVEN           19  329.3898 
  14 AERTS JOZEF          ZONHOVEN           18  349.1372 
  15 LOOS JEAN            ZONHOVEN           17  273.7580 
  16 BIELEN GODELIEVE     ZONHOVEN           17  315.5958 
  17 BETTENS WILLY        ZONHOVEN           15  338.1179 
  18 VANDEPUT-SILLEN      ZONHOVEN           14  313.2259 
  19 MYNY EDDY            ZONHOVEN           10  112.8884 
  20 MOORS JAN            ZONHOVEN           10  156.0811 
  21 HULS PAUL            ZONHOVEN            9   81.3874 
  22 VERSTRAETEN-MYNY     ZONHOVEN            8  154.9552 
  23 WISSELS KEVIN+VALERE HASSELT             8  156.9489 
  24 MONDELAERS RONNY     HASSELT             7  116.4976 
  25 VANEMPTEN-VERSTRAETE ZONHOVEN            7  136.6032 
  26 DANIELS ROGER        ZONHOVEN            6  122.6082 
  27 BIELEN TONY          HASSELT             5   44.7766 
  28 DONKERS FELIX        ZONHOVEN            5  125.2257 
  29 BAMMENS MAURICE      ZONHOVEN            5  132.4775 
  30 CALATABIANO GIUSEPPE ZONHOVEN            4   45.2591 
---------------------------------------------------------



SNELHEID OUDE  13-06-22 
---------------------------------------------------------
  pl Naam                 Gemeente                Totalen
---------------------------------------------------------
   1 VANDAEL FREDDY       HASSELT            22  320.8356 
   2 VERSTRAETEN-VIERENDE ZONHOVEN           19  194.7993 
   3 HENRIX JOZEF         STOKROOIE          18  202.2054 
   4 MOERMANS IVAN        HASSELT            17  316.2633 
   5 SEVERIJNS GUIDO      ZONHOVEN           14   88.5581 
   6 VAES ALFONS          ZONHOVEN           14  169.4393 
   7 KONINX JAAK          ZONHOVEN           13  249.6534 
   8 VANDERMAESEN PATRICK HASSELT            11  147.5095 
   9 LOOS JEAN            ZONHOVEN           10  108.2605 
  10 OLISLAGERS JOS       ZONHOVEN           10  154.7466 
  11 MACHIELS LUCIEN      HASSELT            10  181.2195 
  12 WOUTERS RAYMOND      ZONHOVEN            9  178.6363 
  13 AERTS JOZEF          ZONHOVEN            7  136.3552 
  14 BIELEN GODELIEVE     ZONHOVEN            6  131.3693 
  15 VERSTRAETEN-MYNY     ZONHOVEN            6  141.9076 
  16 HOYDONCKX JOS+JOHAN  ZONHOVEN            5   99.9959 
  17 KINDT WILLY          HASSELT             4   82.6349 
  18 MOORS JAN            ZONHOVEN            4   94.1968 
  19 BETTENS WILLY        ZONHOVEN            4   98.2231 
  20 VANDEPUT-SILLEN      ZONHOVEN            4  106.2378 
  21 VANDECRUYS GEORGES   ZONHOVEN            3   46.7054 
  22 VANEMPTEN-VERSTRAETE ZONHOVEN            3   78.8193 
  23 DANIELS ROGER        ZONHOVEN            2   38.2298 
  24 HERMANS R-L          ZONHOVEN            2   46.8324 
  25 MAES STEVEN          ZONHOVEN            2   47.1765 
  26 HULS PAUL            ZONHOVEN            1   13.8211 
  27 BAMMENS MAURICE      ZONHOVEN            1   21.5686 
  28 MONDELAERS RONNY     HASSELT             1   25.5814 
---------------------------------------------------------



SNELHEID JAARSE  13-06-22 
---------------------------------------------------------
  pl Naam                 Gemeente                Totalen
---------------------------------------------------------
   1 HERMANS R-L          ZONHOVEN           24  265.6528 
   2 MOERMANS IVAN        HASSELT            21  254.9351 
   3 VANDERMAESEN PATRICK HASSELT            19  356.8463 
   4 SEVERIJNS GUIDO      ZONHOVEN           17  132.5216 
   5 VANDAEL FREDDY       HASSELT            17  228.6500 
   6 HENRIX JOZEF         STOKROOIE          14  216.2198 
   7 KONINX JAAK          ZONHOVEN           14  284.1729 
   8 HOYDONCKX JOS+JOHAN  ZONHOVEN           13  218.9009 
   9 WOUTERS RAYMOND      ZONHOVEN           12  204.9769 
  10 MYNY EDDY            ZONHOVEN           10  112.8884 
  11 VANDEPUT-SILLEN      ZONHOVEN           10  206.9881 
  12 VERSTRAETEN-VIERENDE ZONHOVEN            9  148.9808 
  13 BIELEN GODELIEVE     ZONHOVEN            9  167.3500 
  14 VAES ALFONS          ZONHOVEN            8  153.0098 
  15 AERTS JOZEF          ZONHOVEN            7  136.4796 
  16 LOOS JEAN            ZONHOVEN            7  165.4975 
  17 BETTENS WILLY        ZONHOVEN            7  185.7255 
  18 MOORS JAN            ZONHOVEN            6   61.8843 
  19 MACHIELS LUCIEN      HASSELT             6   68.7574 
  20 HULS PAUL            ZONHOVEN            5   43.9450 
  21 CALATABIANO GIUSEPPE ZONHOVEN            4   45.2591 
  22 MONDELAERS RONNY     HASSELT             4   59.1782 
  23 VALKENEERS FOEKE     ZONHOVEN            4   63.2374 
  24 DANIELS ROGER        ZONHOVEN            4   84.3784 
  25 DONKERS FELIX        ZONHOVEN            4   92.4943 
  26 WISSELS KEVIN+VALERE HASSELT             3   68.7584 
  27 VERSTRAETEN-MYNY     ZONHOVEN            2   13.0476 
  28 OLISLAGERS JOS       ZONHOVEN            2   46.0317 
  29 VANEMPTEN-VERSTRAETE ZONHOVEN            1   16.9312 
  30 BERNAERS ROGER       KURINGEN            1   23.3645 
---------------------------------------------------------



KLEINE HAFO ALGEMEEN  13-06-22 
---------------------------------------------------------
  pl Naam                 Gemeente                Totalen
---------------------------------------------------------
   1 KONINX JAAK          ZONHOVEN           16  272.6449 
   2 MAES STEVEN          ZONHOVEN           11  107.6933 
   3 BIELEN GODELIEVE     ZONHOVEN           11  149.8920 
   4 VAES ALFONS          ZONHOVEN           11  184.4217 
   5 MACHIELS LUCIEN      HASSELT            11  189.1532 
   6 VERSTRAETEN-MYNY     ZONHOVEN           10  123.7533 
   7 HENRIX JOZEF         STOKROOIE          10  128.0350 
   8 VANDAEL FREDDY       HASSELT            10  144.3265 
   9 MOERMANS IVAN        HASSELT             9   87.7157 
  10 LOOS JEAN            ZONHOVEN            9  156.5832 
  11 HERMANS R-L          ZONHOVEN            7   96.8457 
  12 DANIELS ROGER        ZONHOVEN            7  143.0397 
  13 HULS PAUL            ZONHOVEN            5   42.0273 
  14 VANDERMAESEN PATRICK HASSELT             5   54.0234 
  15 KINDT WILLY          HASSELT             5   82.0139 
  16 MYNY EDDY            ZONHOVEN            4   58.4881 
  17 WOUTERS RAYMOND      ZONHOVEN            4   73.2443 
  18 BETTENS WILLY        ZONHOVEN            4   74.5067 
  19 MOORS JAN            ZONHOVEN            3   36.6712 
  20 BAMMENS MAURICE      ZONHOVEN            3   41.5373 
  21 VANDECRUYS GEORGES   ZONHOVEN            3   47.7062 
  22 OLISLAGERS JOS       ZONHOVEN            3   54.9117 
  23 VANDEPUT-SILLEN      ZONHOVEN            2   40.4291 
  24 AERTS JOZEF          ZONHOVEN            2   49.1870 
  25 HOYDONCKX JOS+JOHAN  ZONHOVEN            1   10.3448 
  26 VANEMPTEN-VERSTRAETE ZONHOVEN            1   13.8889 
  27 MONDELAERS RONNY     HASSELT             1   17.7778 
---------------------------------------------------------



KLEINE HAFO OUDE  13-06-22 
---------------------------------------------------------
  pl Naam                 Gemeente                Totalen
---------------------------------------------------------
   1 MAES STEVEN          ZONHOVEN           11  107.6933 
   2 MACHIELS LUCIEN      HASSELT            11  189.1532 
   3 BIELEN GODELIEVE     ZONHOVEN            7   70.1058 
   4 HENRIX JOZEF         STOKROOIE           7   79.2222 
   5 KONINX JAAK          ZONHOVEN            7  134.4021 
   6 VERSTRAETEN-MYNY     ZONHOVEN            6   73.0830 
   7 VANDAEL FREDDY       HASSELT             5   52.6955 
   8 MOERMANS IVAN        HASSELT             5   55.5706 
   9 KINDT WILLY          HASSELT             5   82.0139 
  10 LOOS JEAN            ZONHOVEN            5  103.5956 
  11 VAES ALFONS          ZONHOVEN            4   37.4214 
  12 MOORS JAN            ZONHOVEN            3   36.6712 
  13 VANDECRUYS GEORGES   ZONHOVEN            3   47.7062 
  14 OLISLAGERS JOS       ZONHOVEN            3   54.9117 
  15 DANIELS ROGER        ZONHOVEN            3   61.2159 
  16 BETTENS WILLY        ZONHOVEN            3   67.6101 
  17 VANDEPUT-SILLEN      ZONHOVEN            2   40.4291 
  18 AERTS JOZEF          ZONHOVEN            2   49.1870 
  19 HULS PAUL            ZONHOVEN            1    3.9683 
  20 VANEMPTEN-VERSTRAETE ZONHOVEN            1   13.8889 
  21 MONDELAERS RONNY     HASSELT             1   17.7778 
  22 VANDERMAESEN PATRICK HASSELT             1   21.9512 
---------------------------------------------------------



KLEINE HAFO JAARSE  13-06-22 
---------------------------------------------------------
  pl Naam                 Gemeente                Totalen
---------------------------------------------------------
   1 KONINX JAAK          ZONHOVEN            9  138.2428 
   2 HERMANS R-L          ZONHOVEN            7   96.8457 
   3 VAES ALFONS          ZONHOVEN            7  147.0003 
   4 VANDAEL FREDDY       HASSELT             5   91.6310 
   5 VANDERMAESEN PATRICK HASSELT             4   32.0722 
   6 MOERMANS IVAN        HASSELT             4   32.1451 
   7 HULS PAUL            ZONHOVEN            4   38.0590 
   8 VERSTRAETEN-MYNY     ZONHOVEN            4   50.6703 
   9 LOOS JEAN            ZONHOVEN            4   52.9876 
  10 MYNY EDDY            ZONHOVEN            4   58.4881 
  11 WOUTERS RAYMOND      ZONHOVEN            4   73.2443 
  12 BIELEN GODELIEVE     ZONHOVEN            4   79.7862 
  13 DANIELS ROGER        ZONHOVEN            4   81.8238 
  14 BAMMENS MAURICE      ZONHOVEN            3   41.5373 
  15 HENRIX JOZEF         STOKROOIE           3   48.8128 
  16 BETTENS WILLY        ZONHOVEN            1    6.8966 
  17 HOYDONCKX JOS+JOHAN  ZONHOVEN            1   10.3448 
---------------------------------------------------------



GROTE HAFO ALGEMEEN  13-06-22 
---------------------------------------------------------
  pl Naam                 Gemeente                Totalen
---------------------------------------------------------
   1 SCHROYEN-STOCKMANS   HEUSDEN             6   37.3547 
   2 THONE JOS            AS                  6   47.1590 
   3 QUINTENS R+J         LUMMEN              6   69.8015 
   4 SENDEN DANNY         HERK-DE-STAD        4   65.3763 
   5 CREYNS PATRICK       OPGLABBEEK          4   90.5118 
   6 AKRAB HICHAM         GENK                3   24.7609 
   7 SCHEPERS GEERT       ZOLDER              3   28.7519 
   8 WELKENHUYSEN PATRICK KOERSEL             3   39.8753 
   9 SURKIJN GASTON       LUMMEN              3   46.1278 
  10 STEENAERTS WILLY     LUMMEN              3   51.0862 
  11 LEETEN STEFAN        HEUSDEN             3   53.3628 
  12 VERSTRAETEN-MYNY     ZONHOVEN            3   56.7070 
  13 GOORTS WILLY         HERK-DE-STAD        3   73.2917 
  14 JANS JOZEF           HEUSDEN             2    4.4230 
  15 MANTELS STEFAN       LUMMEN              2    8.6539 
  16 KONINX JAAK          ZONHOVEN            2   12.5468 
  17 GERITS JOHAN&ERIKA   ZOLDER              2   16.9231 
  18 MACHIELS LUCIEN      HASSELT             2   17.5000 
  19 CLAES EDDY           ZOLDER              2   23.0769 
  20 KINDT WILLY          HASSELT             2   24.2308 
  21 SCHOOLMEESTERS ARMAN SPALBEEK-HASSEL     2   24.7012 
  22 WOLFS MAARTEN        BERINGEN            2   33.6845 
  23 STRATINGH-RAYMAEKERS BEVERLO             2   35.0000 
  24 MAES STEVEN          ZONHOVEN            2   35.6289 
  25 BERNAERS ROGER       KURINGEN            2   36.5385 
  26 VAES ALFONS          ZONHOVEN            2   36.6534 
  27 LEENDERS GEORGES     ZOLDER              2   40.8783 
  28 CLAES GEORGES        KOERSEL             2   41.3953 
  29 VANDEPUT-SILLEN      ZONHOVEN            2   43.4385 
  30 BIELEN GODELIEVE     ZONHOVEN            2   48.4615 
---------------------------------------------------------



GROTE HAFO OUDE  13-06-22 
---------------------------------------------------------
  pl Naam                 Gemeente                Totalen
---------------------------------------------------------
   1 THONE JOS            AS                  3    8.2848 
   2 AKRAB HICHAM         GENK                3   24.7609 
   3 WELKENHUYSEN PATRICK KOERSEL             3   39.8753 
   4 SURKIJN GASTON       LUMMEN              3   46.1278 
   5 STEENAERTS WILLY     LUMMEN              3   51.0862 
   6 LEETEN STEFAN        HEUSDEN             3   53.3628 
   7 JANS JOZEF           HEUSDEN             2    4.4230 
   8 SCHROYEN-STOCKMANS   HEUSDEN             2    7.9626 
   9 MANTELS STEFAN       LUMMEN              2    8.6539 
  10 KONINX JAAK          ZONHOVEN            2   12.5468 
  11 QUINTENS R+J         LUMMEN              2   14.1892 
  12 GERITS JOHAN&ERIKA   ZOLDER              2   16.9231 
  13 MACHIELS LUCIEN      HASSELT             2   17.5000 
  14 CLAES EDDY           ZOLDER              2   23.0769 
  15 KINDT WILLY          HASSELT             2   24.2308 
  16 SENDEN DANNY         HERK-DE-STAD        2   26.7308 
  17 VERSTRAETEN-MYNY     ZONHOVEN            2   29.6154 
  18 STRATINGH-RAYMAEKERS BEVERLO             2   35.0000 
  19 MAES STEVEN          ZONHOVEN            2   35.6289 
  20 BERNAERS ROGER       KURINGEN            2   36.5385 
  21 LEENDERS GEORGES     ZOLDER              2   40.8783 
  22 BIELEN GODELIEVE     ZONHOVEN            2   48.4615 
  23 CREYNS PATRICK       OPGLABBEEK          2   64.6154 
  24 LARBIE-LUYTEN        HEUSDEN             1    1.5385 
  25 VANEMPTEN-VERSTRAETE ZONHOVEN            1    2.6923 
  26 EVERAERTS ETIENNE    KOERSEL             1    6.9231 
  27 MOORS JAN            ZONHOVEN            1    7.8846 
  28 WOLFS MAARTEN        BERINGEN            1   10.5769 
  29 VANDEPUT-SILLEN      ZONHOVEN            1   10.7692 
  30 SCHEPERS GEERT       ZOLDER              1   14.8077 
---------------------------------------------------------



GROTE HAFO JAARSE  13-06-22 
---------------------------------------------------------
  pl Naam                 Gemeente                Totalen
---------------------------------------------------------
   1 SCHROYEN-STOCKMANS   HEUSDEN             4   29.3921 
   2 QUINTENS R+J         LUMMEN              4   55.6123 
   3 THONE JOS            AS                  3   38.8742 
   4 SCHEPERS GEERT       ZOLDER              2   13.9442 
   5 SCHOOLMEESTERS ARMAN SPALBEEK-HASSEL     2   24.7012 
   6 CREYNS PATRICK       OPGLABBEEK          2   25.8964 
   7 VAES ALFONS          ZONHOVEN            2   36.6534 
   8 SENDEN DANNY         HERK-DE-STAD        2   38.6455 
   9 GOORTS WILLY         HERK-DE-STAD        2   45.0225 
  10 LESAGE J.& S.        HOUTHALEN           1    0.7968 
  11 MOLENBERGHS JEAN     KOERSEL             1    6.3745 
  12 CLAES GEORGES        KOERSEL             1   16.7331 
  13 WOLFS MAARTEN        BERINGEN            1   23.1076 
  14 MOORS JOS            PEER                1   25.4980 
  15 VERSTRAETEN-MYNY     ZONHOVEN            1   27.0916 
  16 VANDEPUT-SILLEN      ZONHOVEN            1   32.6693 
  17 BOONS JOS & ROBBY    KERMT               1   33.5484 
---------------------------------------------------------



SNELHEID JONGEN  13-06-22 
---------------------------------------------------------
  pl Naam                 Gemeente                Totalen
---------------------------------------------------------
   1 OLISLAGERS JOS       ZONHOVEN            7  128.6115 
   2 MACHIELS LUCIEN      HASSELT             6   32.2129 
   3 BIELEN TONY          HASSELT             5   44.7766 
   4 HOYDONCKX JOS+JOHAN  ZONHOVEN            5   68.2086 
   5 WISSELS KEVIN+VALERE HASSELT             5   88.1905 
   6 VANDAEL FREDDY       HASSELT             4   41.4896 
   7 BETTENS WILLY        ZONHOVEN            4   54.1693 
   8 AERTS JOZEF          ZONHOVEN            4   76.3024 
   9 BAMMENS MAURICE      ZONHOVEN            4  110.9089 
  10 HULS PAUL            ZONHOVEN            3   23.6213 
  11 VANEMPTEN-VERSTRAETE ZONHOVEN            3   40.8527 
  12 VERSTRAETEN-VIERENDE ZONHOVEN            3   67.8733 
  13 BIELEN GODELIEVE     ZONHOVEN            2   16.8765 
  14 MONDELAERS RONNY     HASSELT             2   31.7380 
  15 VANDERMAESEN PATRICK HASSELT             1    1.5801 
  16 MOERMANS IVAN        HASSELT             1   18.5102 
  17 VANGEEL RENE         ZONHOVEN            1   18.8917 
  18 VANDECRUYS GEORGES   ZONHOVEN            1   32.0285 
  19 DONKERS FELIX        ZONHOVEN            1   32.7314 
---------------------------------------------------------



FOND  13-06-22 
---------------------------------------------------------
  pl Naam                 Gemeente                Totalen
---------------------------------------------------------
   1 QUINTENS R+J         LUMMEN              2   20.0855 
   2 CLAES EDDY           ZOLDER              2   27.3505 
   3 KONINX JAAK          ZONHOVEN            2   29.0599 
   4 CLAES GEORGES        KOERSEL             2   29.9145 
   5 JANSSENS JOHNY       EKSEL               2   29.9145 
   6 VANDEPUT-SILLEN      ZONHOVEN            2   34.6154 
   7 HARINCK-POELMANS     GENK                2   47.4359 
   8 BOGAERTS IVO         KURINGEN-HASSEL     2   56.8376 
   9 THONE JOS            AS                  1    1.2821 
  10 EVENS JEAN           PEER                1    1.7094 
  11 STRATINGH-RAYMAEKERS BEVERLO             1    2.1368 
  12 THIJS ISIDOOR+BEN    LUMMEN              1    3.4188 
  13 MONDELAERS RONNY     HASSELT             1    4.2735 
  14 RYKX KRISTIN         DONK                1    5.5556 
  15 BEKKERS RENE         BEVERLO             1    7.6923 
  16 BERNAERS ROGER       KURINGEN            1   10.6838 
  17 PEETERS NORBERT+VITA AS                  1   13.2479 
  18 WITTERS JAAK         ZONHOVEN            1   14.1026 
  19 VAES ANDRE           ZONHOVEN            1   16.2393 
  20 DOULTREMONT ERIC     HASSELT             1   19.6581 
  21 MAES STEVEN          ZONHOVEN            1   20.0855 
---------------------------------------------------------



KLEINE HAFO JONGEN  13-06-22 
---------------------------------------------------------
  pl Naam                 Gemeente                Totalen
---------------------------------------------------------
---------------------------------------------------------



GROTE HAFO JONGEN  13-06-22 
---------------------------------------------------------
  pl Naam                 Gemeente                Totalen
---------------------------------------------------------
---------------------------------------------------------



OUDE  13-06-22 
---------------------------------------------------------
  pl Naam                 Gemeente                Totalen
---------------------------------------------------------
   1 VANDAEL FREDDY       HASSELT            27  373.5311 
   2 HENRIX JOZEF         STOKROOIE          25  281.4276 
   3 KONINX JAAK          ZONHOVEN           24  425.6622 
   4 MACHIELS LUCIEN      HASSELT            23  387.8727 
   5 MOERMANS IVAN        HASSELT            22  371.8339 
   6 VERSTRAETEN-VIERENDE ZONHOVEN           19  194.7993 
   7 VAES ALFONS          ZONHOVEN           18  206.8607 
   8 MAES STEVEN          ZONHOVEN           16  210.5842 
   9 LOOS JEAN            ZONHOVEN           15  211.8561 
  10 BIELEN GODELIEVE     ZONHOVEN           15  249.9366 
  11 SEVERIJNS GUIDO      ZONHOVEN           14   88.5581 
  12 VERSTRAETEN-MYNY     ZONHOVEN           14  244.6060 
  13 OLISLAGERS JOS       ZONHOVEN           13  209.6583 
  14 VANDERMAESEN PATRICK HASSELT            12  169.4607 
  15 KINDT WILLY          HASSELT            11  188.8796 
  16 WOUTERS RAYMOND      ZONHOVEN            9  178.6363 
  17 AERTS JOZEF          ZONHOVEN            9  185.5422 
  18 VANDEPUT-SILLEN      ZONHOVEN            9  192.0515 
  19 MOORS JAN            ZONHOVEN            8  138.7526 
  20 BETTENS WILLY        ZONHOVEN            7  165.8332 
  21 VANDECRUYS GEORGES   ZONHOVEN            6   94.4116 
  22 VANEMPTEN-VERSTRAETE ZONHOVEN            5   95.4005 
  23 DANIELS ROGER        ZONHOVEN            5   99.4457 
  24 HOYDONCKX JOS+JOHAN  ZONHOVEN            5   99.9959 
  25 THONE JOS            AS                  4    9.5669 
  26 QUINTENS R+J         LUMMEN              4   34.2747 
  27 CLAES EDDY           ZOLDER              4   50.4274 
  28 MONDELAERS RONNY     HASSELT             4   65.7096 
  29 AKRAB HICHAM         GENK                3   24.7609 
  30 STRATINGH-RAYMAEKERS BEVERLO             3   37.1368 
---------------------------------------------------------



JAARLINGEN  13-06-22 
---------------------------------------------------------
  pl Naam                 Gemeente                Totalen
---------------------------------------------------------
   1 HERMANS R-L          ZONHOVEN           31  362.4985 
   2 MOERMANS IVAN        HASSELT            25  287.0802 
   3 VANDERMAESEN PATRICK HASSELT            23  388.9185 
   4 KONINX JAAK          ZONHOVEN           23  422.4157 
   5 VANDAEL FREDDY       HASSELT            22  320.2810 
   6 SEVERIJNS GUIDO      ZONHOVEN           17  132.5216 
   7 HENRIX JOZEF         STOKROOIE          17  265.0326 
   8 VAES ALFONS          ZONHOVEN           17  336.6635 
   9 WOUTERS RAYMOND      ZONHOVEN           16  278.2212 
  10 MYNY EDDY            ZONHOVEN           14  171.3765 
  11 HOYDONCKX JOS+JOHAN  ZONHOVEN           14  229.2457 
  12 BIELEN GODELIEVE     ZONHOVEN           13  247.1362 
  13 LOOS JEAN            ZONHOVEN           11  218.4851 
  14 VANDEPUT-SILLEN      ZONHOVEN           11  239.6574 
  15 HULS PAUL            ZONHOVEN            9   82.0040 
  16 VERSTRAETEN-VIERENDE ZONHOVEN            9  148.9808 
  17 DANIELS ROGER        ZONHOVEN            8  166.2022 
  18 BETTENS WILLY        ZONHOVEN            8  192.6221 
  19 VERSTRAETEN-MYNY     ZONHOVEN            7   90.8095 
  20 AERTS JOZEF          ZONHOVEN            7  136.4796 
  21 MOORS JAN            ZONHOVEN            6   61.8843 
  22 MACHIELS LUCIEN      HASSELT             6   68.7574 
  23 SCHROYEN-STOCKMANS   HEUSDEN             4   29.3921 
  24 CALATABIANO GIUSEPPE ZONHOVEN            4   45.2591 
  25 QUINTENS R+J         LUMMEN              4   55.6123 
  26 MONDELAERS RONNY     HASSELT             4   59.1782 
  27 VALKENEERS FOEKE     ZONHOVEN            4   63.2374 
  28 DONKERS FELIX        ZONHOVEN            4   92.4943 
  29 THONE JOS            AS                  3   38.8742 
  30 BAMMENS MAURICE      ZONHOVEN            3   41.5373 
---------------------------------------------------------



JONGEN  13-06-22 
---------------------------------------------------------
  pl Naam                 Gemeente                Totalen
---------------------------------------------------------
   1 OLISLAGERS JOS       ZONHOVEN            7  128.6115 
   2 MACHIELS LUCIEN      HASSELT             6   32.2129 
   3 BIELEN TONY          HASSELT             5   44.7766 
   4 HOYDONCKX JOS+JOHAN  ZONHOVEN            5   68.2086 
   5 WISSELS KEVIN+VALERE HASSELT             5   88.1905 
   6 VANDAEL FREDDY       HASSELT             4   41.4896 
   7 BETTENS WILLY        ZONHOVEN            4   54.1693 
   8 AERTS JOZEF          ZONHOVEN            4   76.3024 
   9 BAMMENS MAURICE      ZONHOVEN            4  110.9089 
  10 HULS PAUL            ZONHOVEN            3   23.6213 
  11 VANEMPTEN-VERSTRAETE ZONHOVEN            3   40.8527 
  12 VERSTRAETEN-VIERENDE ZONHOVEN            3   67.8733 
  13 BIELEN GODELIEVE     ZONHOVEN            2   16.8765 
  14 MONDELAERS RONNY     HASSELT             2   31.7380 
  15 VANDERMAESEN PATRICK HASSELT             1    1.5801 
  16 MOERMANS IVAN        HASSELT             1   18.5102 
  17 VANGEEL RENE         ZONHOVEN            1   18.8917 
  18 VANDECRUYS GEORGES   ZONHOVEN            1   32.0285 
  19 DONKERS FELIX        ZONHOVEN            1   32.7314 
---------------------------------------------------------



ASDUIF SNELHEID OUDE  13-06-22 
-------------------------------------------------------------------
  pl Naam                 Gemeente        Ringnummer        Totalen
-------------------------------------------------------------------
   1 VANDERMAESEN PATRICK HASSELT         504973420    10  114.2113 
   2 HENRIX JOZEF         STOKROOIE       508659819     9   64.0475 
   3 VERSTRAETEN-VIERENDE ZONHOVEN        504935220     8   63.0937 
   4 VERSTRAETEN-VIERENDE ZONHOVEN        505605218     8   70.9131 
   5 VANDAEL FREDDY       HASSELT         508606819     8  121.3960 
   6 HENRIX JOZEF         STOKROOIE       504914820     8  123.4732 
   7 HENRIX JOZEF         STOKROOIE       504913220     8  137.4002 
   8 SEVERIJNS GUIDO      ZONHOVEN        508807319     7   18.4239 
   9 VERSTRAETEN-VIERENDE ZONHOVEN        504937120     7   53.3603 
  10 SEVERIJNS GUIDO      ZONHOVEN        504940320     7   64.1942 
  11 VAES ALFONS          ZONHOVEN        501849717     7   67.5766 
  12 LOOS JEAN            ZONHOVEN        505736118     7   72.1581 
  13 HENRIX JOZEF         STOKROOIE       504914020     7   93.4885 
  14 HENRIX JOZEF         STOKROOIE       505763218     7  115.4223 
  15 VAES ALFONS          ZONHOVEN        505667818     7  140.9795 
  16 SEVERIJNS GUIDO      ZONHOVEN        504942220     6   27.5732 
  17 HENRIX JOZEF         STOKROOIE       508901419     6   45.1487 
  18 VERSTRAETEN-VIERENDE ZONHOVEN        504935920     6   62.6767 
  19 MOERMANS IVAN        HASSELT         508633519     6   78.3656 
  20 OLISLAGERS JOS       ZONHOVEN        504698020     6   83.1195 
  21 SEVERIJNS GUIDO      ZONHOVEN        508806619     6  102.5524 
  22 HENRIX JOZEF         STOKROOIE       508656419     6  110.6503 
  23 WOUTERS RAYMOND      ZONHOVEN        504984020     6  115.1004 
  24 VANDAEL FREDDY       HASSELT         504924820     6  116.5894 
  25 MOERMANS IVAN        HASSELT         504853320     6  117.6781 
  26 HENRIX JOZEF         STOKROOIE       508130718     6  126.6922 
  27 VAES ALFONS          ZONHOVEN        505660418     5   56.9792 
  28 VAES ALFONS          ZONHOVEN        505660118     5   63.6796 
  29 VERSTRAETEN-VIERENDE ZONHOVEN        220200516     5   65.9982 
  30 HENRIX JOZEF         STOKROOIE       504908320     5   73.2594 
-------------------------------------------------------------------



ASDUIF SNELHEID JAARSE  13-06-22 
-------------------------------------------------------------------
  pl Naam                 Gemeente        Ringnummer        Totalen
-------------------------------------------------------------------
   1 HERMANS R-L          ZONHOVEN        504358621    12  104.0603 
   2 HERMANS R-L          ZONHOVEN        504357521    12  166.9280 
   3 MOERMANS IVAN        HASSELT         502526921    11   93.7437 
   4 VANDERMAESEN PATRICK HASSELT         502754821    11  173.4512 
   5 VANDERMAESEN PATRICK HASSELT         502755521    10  141.9803 
   6 MOERMANS IVAN        HASSELT         502526121     9  197.5010 
   7 HENRIX JOZEF         STOKROOIE       502497121     8  111.8618 
   8 VANDEPUT-SILLEN      ZONHOVEN        502485121     8  131.0218 
   9 HERMANS R-L          ZONHOVEN        504357621     8  135.5345 
  10 HENRIX JOZEF         STOKROOIE       502499421     8  145.7739 
  11 SEVERIJNS GUIDO      ZONHOVEN        502762921     7   47.5348 
  12 MOERMANS IVAN        HASSELT         502527021     7   68.2750 
  13 VANDAEL FREDDY       HASSELT         502613821     7   89.5203 
  14 HENRIX JOZEF         STOKROOIE       502496721     7   92.7944 
  15 VANDERMAESEN PATRICK HASSELT         502757721     7  145.1967 
  16 HENRIX JOZEF         STOKROOIE       502495721     6   69.8772 
  17 HOYDONCKX JOS+JOHAN  ZONHOVEN        502668621     6   75.4840 
  18 VANDAEL FREDDY       HASSELT         502613921     6   82.4854 
  19 SEVERIJNS GUIDO      ZONHOVEN        502763921     6  104.4464 
  20 WOUTERS RAYMOND      ZONHOVEN        502622021     6  118.8705 
  21 VANDERMAESEN PATRICK HASSELT         502754521     6  140.4190 
  22 VANDERMAESEN PATRICK HASSELT         502752121     6  147.4097 
  23 MOORS JAN            ZONHOVEN        502743221     5   35.9103 
  24 VAES ALFONS          ZONHOVEN        502456821     5   52.4584 
  25 CALATABIANO GIUSEPPE ZONHOVEN        502603321     5   57.3773 
  26 HERMANS R-L          ZONHOVEN        504358821     5   64.5236 
  27 VALKENEERS FOEKE     ZONHOVEN        502693021     5   75.4560 
  28 SEVERIJNS GUIDO      ZONHOVEN        502765321     5   75.7823 
  29 HENRIX JOZEF         STOKROOIE       502496221     5   88.9449 
  30 VERSTRAETEN-VIERENDE ZONHOVEN        502598021     5   94.0065 
-------------------------------------------------------------------



ASDUIF SNELHEID JONGEN  13-06-22 
-------------------------------------------------------------------
  pl Naam                 Gemeente        Ringnummer        Totalen
-------------------------------------------------------------------
   1 OLISLAGERS JOS       ZONHOVEN        508428222     5   96.0060 
   2 MACHIELS LUCIEN      HASSELT         508295722     4   11.9411 
   3 VERSTRAETEN-VIERENDE ZONHOVEN        508243522     4   42.9946 
   4 WISSELS KEVIN+VALERE HASSELT         508376722     4   49.1607 
   5 VERSTRAETEN-VIERENDE ZONHOVEN        508244722     4   52.1938 
   6 AERTS JOZEF          ZONHOVEN        508127822     4   53.2926 
   7 MACHIELS LUCIEN      HASSELT         508296622     4   55.5126 
   8 BETTENS WILLY        ZONHOVEN        508347522     4   62.4276 
   9 VERSTRAETEN-VIERENDE ZONHOVEN        508242822     4   65.8124 
  10 WISSELS KEVIN+VALERE HASSELT         508377222     4   66.4022 
  11 VERSTRAETEN-VIERENDE ZONHOVEN        508357222     4   72.9390 
  12 BETTENS WILLY        ZONHOVEN        508348522     4   81.8671 
  13 AERTS JOZEF          ZONHOVEN        508129522     4   90.6918 
  14 BETTENS WILLY        ZONHOVEN        508347622     4   99.6332 
  15 BETTENS WILLY        ZONHOVEN        508349522     4  101.8076 
  16 OLISLAGERS JOS       ZONHOVEN        508428722     4  102.2681 
  17 MACHIELS LUCIEN      HASSELT         508296922     3    5.6969 
  18 BIELEN TONY          HASSELT         508284422     3   16.2925 
  19 VANEMPTEN-VERSTRAETE ZONHOVEN        508181322     3   18.5791 
  20 BETTENS WILLY        ZONHOVEN        508347122     3   19.8558 
  21 MACHIELS LUCIEN      HASSELT         508295622     3   20.6277 
  22 VERSTRAETEN-VIERENDE ZONHOVEN        508245222     3   22.2443 
  23 BETTENS WILLY        ZONHOVEN        508347722     3   23.0181 
  24 HULS PAUL            ZONHOVEN        508304422     3   24.5519 
  25 AERTS JOZEF          ZONHOVEN        508128122     3   25.4607 
  26 VANDAEL FREDDY       HASSELT         508382522     3   26.8433 
  27 VERSTRAETEN-VIERENDE ZONHOVEN        508244822     3   27.9271 
  28 MACHIELS LUCIEN      HASSELT         508295522     3   29.8443 
  29 BIELEN GODELIEVE     ZONHOVEN        508142322     3   29.9117 
  30 HOYDONCKX JOS+JOHAN  ZONHOVEN        508192222     3   31.6906 
-------------------------------------------------------------------



ASDUIF KLEINE HAFO  13-06-22 
-------------------------------------------------------------------
  pl Naam                 Gemeente        Ringnummer        Totalen
-------------------------------------------------------------------
   1 MAES STEVEN          ZONHOVEN        508891719     6   61.3685 
   2 MAES STEVEN          ZONHOVEN        504995220     5   16.7955 
   3 MAES STEVEN          ZONHOVEN        508888019     4   19.6381 
   4 HENRIX JOZEF         STOKROOIE       508131918     4   20.1017 
   5 HENRIX JOZEF         STOKROOIE       504913320     4   36.8453 
   6 VERSTRAETEN-MYNY     ZONHOVEN        504764920     4   38.4269 
   7 VANDAEL FREDDY       HASSELT         502615921     4   46.5912 
   8 BIELEN GODELIEVE     ZONHOVEN        504863520     4   50.5839 
   9 MAES STEVEN          ZONHOVEN        501660117     4   51.8609 
  10 BIELEN GODELIEVE     ZONHOVEN        504861120     4   54.4264 
  11 MACHIELS LUCIEN      HASSELT         228990016     4   55.3949 
  12 KINDT WILLY          HASSELT         504866820     4   55.5425 
  13 MACHIELS LUCIEN      HASSELT         504755520     4   59.4708 
  14 VERSTRAETEN-MYNY     ZONHOVEN        500206219     4   62.9669 
  15 HENRIX JOZEF         STOKROOIE       508136818     4   64.6251 
  16 HERMANS R-L          ZONHOVEN        504355521     4   72.7594 
  17 HENRIX JOZEF         STOKROOIE       504914920     4   72.9940 
  18 WOUTERS RAYMOND      ZONHOVEN        502620421     4   73.2443 
  19 KONINX JAAK          ZONHOVEN        502573921     4   81.4306 
  20 KONINX JAAK          ZONHOVEN        502578921     3   15.1540 
  21 KONINX JAAK          ZONHOVEN        502572121     3   16.8122 
  22 HULS PAUL            ZONHOVEN        502649321     3   17.1288 
  23 MOERMANS IVAN        HASSELT         502527421     3   17.8338 
  24 BIELEN GODELIEVE     ZONHOVEN        504860920     3   19.8993 
  25 VAES ALFONS          ZONHOVEN        504714620     3   20.4403 
  26 LOOS JEAN            ZONHOVEN        502519521     3   21.4087 
  27 MOERMANS IVAN        HASSELT         502527321     3   22.2825 
  28 KINDT WILLY          HASSELT         504866920     3   24.3791 
  29 MOERMANS IVAN        HASSELT         508637019     3   26.2055 
  30 MOORS JAN            ZONHOVEN        504891320     3   31.6124 
-------------------------------------------------------------------



ASDUIF GROTE HAFO  13-06-22 
-------------------------------------------------------------------
  pl Naam                 Gemeente        Ringnummer        Totalen
-------------------------------------------------------------------
   1 SCHROYEN-STOCKMANS   HEUSDEN         501034121     2    3.6242 
   2 THONE JOS            AS              504017820     2    4.0489 
   3 AKRAB HICHAM         GENK            500436720     2    5.1455 
   4 THONE JOS            AS              503515521     2    6.4696 
   5 SCHROYEN-STOCKMANS   HEUSDEN         502701820     2    7.9626 
   6 STEENAERTS WILLY     LUMMEN          504052318     2    9.8337 
   7 QUINTENS R+J         LUMMEN          500849421     2   10.1503 
   8 QUINTENS R+J         LUMMEN          505268519     2   11.9646 
   9 SCHROYEN-STOCKMANS   HEUSDEN         501037521     2   12.3326 
  10 QUINTENS R+J         LUMMEN          504247118     2   12.4169 
  11 THONE JOS            AS              504011220     2   12.4636 
  12 THONE JOS            AS              502512318     2   13.4043 
  13 THONE JOS            AS              503530621     2   13.4328 
  14 THONE JOS            AS              504031220     2   15.6757 
  15 CREYNS PATRICK       OPGLABBEEK      504210320     2   16.6528 
  16 THONE JOS            AS              509533519     2   17.2713 
  17 THONE JOS            AS              504018120     2   18.1341 
  18 THONE JOS            AS              503527621     2   18.1571 
  19 THONE JOS            AS              504031520     2   18.2432 
  20 CREYNS PATRICK       OPGLABBEEK      504219620     2   19.8181 
  21 AKRAB HICHAM         GENK            500431720     2   20.5457 
  22 THONE JOS            AS              503507421     2   21.4214 
  23 QUINTENS R+J         LUMMEN          500850421     2   22.1616 
  24 STEENAERTS WILLY     LUMMEN          503016220     2   23.1757 
  25 QUINTENS R+J         LUMMEN          500850621     2   23.7733 
  26 SCHROYEN-STOCKMANS   HEUSDEN         501033121     2   25.7679 
  27 THONE JOS            AS              503506821     2   26.6393 
  28 SCHROYEN-STOCKMANS   HEUSDEN         501037421     2   27.3384 
  29 CREYNS PATRICK       OPGLABBEEK      512467318     2   27.5260 
  30 THONE JOS            AS              504029320     2   28.0146 
-------------------------------------------------------------------



ASDUIF FOND  13-06-22 
-------------------------------------------------------------------
  pl Naam                 Gemeente        Ringnummer        Totalen
-------------------------------------------------------------------
   1 KONINX JAAK          ZONHOVEN        508712719     1    0.4274 
   2 CLAES EDDY           ZOLDER          508622920     1    0.8547 
   3 THONE JOS            AS              504011120     1    1.2821 
   4 EVENS JEAN           PEER            510081518     1    1.7094 
   5 STRATINGH-RAYMAEKERS BEVERLO         512317120     1    2.1368 
   6 CLAES EDDY           ZOLDER          500510320     1    2.5641 
   7 THONE JOS            AS              504018120     1    2.9915 
   8 THIJS ISIDOOR+BEN    LUMMEN          508621320     1    3.4188 
   9 THIJS ISIDOOR+BEN    LUMMEN          508624220     1    3.8462 
  10 MONDELAERS RONNY     HASSELT         504928720     1    4.2735 
  11 THIJS ISIDOOR+BEN    LUMMEN          507096818     1    4.7009 
  12 STEENAERTS WILLY     LUMMEN          216729115     1    5.1282 
  13 RYKX KRISTIN         DONK            511900119     1    5.5556 
  14 THONE JOS            AS              502511818     1    5.9829 
  15 CLAES EDDY           ZOLDER          500513920     1    6.4103 
  16 CLAES GEORGES        KOERSEL         511099419     1    6.8376 
  17 QUINTENS R+J         LUMMEN          502682020     1    7.2650 
  18 BEKKERS RENE         BEVERLO         501443917     1    7.6923 
  19 BEKKERS RENE         BEVERLO         511305318     1    8.1197 
  20 CLAES GEORGES        KOERSEL         511098319     1    8.5470 
  21 THIJS ISIDOOR+BEN    LUMMEN          508234519     1    8.9744 
  22 PEETERS NORBERT+VITA AS              510876020     1    9.4017 
  23 QUINTENS R+J         LUMMEN          505263519     1    9.8291 
  24 QUINTENS R+J         LUMMEN          502675420     1   10.2564 
  25 BERNAERS ROGER       KURINGEN        504739620     1   10.6838 
  26 PEETERS NORBERT+VITA AS              509842318     1   11.1111 
  27 CLAES EDDY           ZOLDER          508227219     1   11.5385 
  28 JANSSENS JOHNY       EKSEL           509511618     1   11.9658 
  29 VANDEPUT-SILLEN      ZONHOVEN        505592318     1   12.3932 
  30 JANSSENS JOHNY       EKSEL           509391718     1   12.8205 
-------------------------------------------------------------------



SUPERASDUIF  13-06-22 
-------------------------------------------------------------------
  pl Naam                 Gemeente        Ringnummer        Totalen
-------------------------------------------------------------------
   1 HERMANS R-L          ZONHOVEN        504358621    12  104.0603 
   2 HERMANS R-L          ZONHOVEN        504357521    12  166.9280 
   3 MOERMANS IVAN        HASSELT         502526921    11   93.7437 
   4 VANDERMAESEN PATRICK HASSELT         502754821    11  173.4512 
   5 VANDERMAESEN PATRICK HASSELT         504973420    10  114.2113 
   6 LOOS JEAN            ZONHOVEN        505736118    10  124.1814 
   7 VANDERMAESEN PATRICK HASSELT         502755521    10  141.9803 
   8 HERMANS R-L          ZONHOVEN        504357621    10  155.5244 
   9 HENRIX JOZEF         STOKROOIE       508659819     9   64.0475 
  10 BIELEN GODELIEVE     ZONHOVEN        504863520     9  135.4521 
  11 MOERMANS IVAN        HASSELT         502526121     9  197.5010 
  12 HENRIX JOZEF         STOKROOIE       504913320     8   61.8060 
  13 VERSTRAETEN-VIERENDE ZONHOVEN        504935220     8   63.0937 
  14 VERSTRAETEN-VIERENDE ZONHOVEN        505605218     8   70.9131 
  15 MACHIELS LUCIEN      HASSELT         504755520     8   80.4316 
  16 BIELEN GODELIEVE     ZONHOVEN        504861120     8  108.3510 
  17 HENRIX JOZEF         STOKROOIE       502497121     8  111.8618 
  18 VANDAEL FREDDY       HASSELT         508606819     8  121.3960 
  19 HENRIX JOZEF         STOKROOIE       504914820     8  123.4732 
  20 VANDEPUT-SILLEN      ZONHOVEN        502485121     8  131.0218 
  21 HENRIX JOZEF         STOKROOIE       504913220     8  137.4002 
  22 HENRIX JOZEF         STOKROOIE       502499421     8  145.7739 
  23 SEVERIJNS GUIDO      ZONHOVEN        508807319     7   18.4239 
  24 HULS PAUL            ZONHOVEN        502649321     7   30.7155 
  25 SEVERIJNS GUIDO      ZONHOVEN        502762921     7   47.5348 
  26 VERSTRAETEN-VIERENDE ZONHOVEN        504937120     7   53.3603 
  27 KONINX JAAK          ZONHOVEN        502572121     7   60.0080 
  28 SEVERIJNS GUIDO      ZONHOVEN        504940320     7   64.1942 
  29 VAES ALFONS          ZONHOVEN        501849717     7   67.5766 
  30 MOERMANS IVAN        HASSELT         502527021     7   68.2750 
-------------------------------------------------------------------


